is prepared in accordance with Guidance on Special Matter No. 1, Determination of Realised and Unrealised

Profits or Losses in the Context of Disclosure Pursuant to the Listing Requirements of Bursa Securities, as

issued by the Malaysian Institute of Accountants whilst the disclosure at the Group level is based on the

prescribed format by the Bursa Securities.

 Current

Quarter

Ended

31 Dec 2012

 Preceding

Quarter

Ended

30 Sept 2012

 RM’000  RM’000

Total retained earnings from the Company and its subsidiaries:   (restated)

- Realised profits 271,921  261,922

- Unrealised profits  8,972  10,531

 280,893  272,453

Total share of retained earnings from associate:

- Realised profits 3,859  3,443

Total share of retained earnings from jointly controlled entities:

- Realised profits

- Unrealised losses

70,120

(13,583)

 59,384

(3,871)

Total Group’s retained earnings as per consolidated accounts 341,289  331,409

B13 – Reclassification of Comparatives

(a) Certain comparatives have been reclassified to conform to the current year’s presentation as follows:

   As previously

stated

Reclassification Restated

   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

3 months ended 31 December 2011

Cost of operations   27,750 1,743 29,493

Administrative and other expenses   19,806 (1,743) 18,063

12 months ended 31 December 2011

 Cost of operations   106,992  8,264   115,256

 Administrative and other expenses   39,447 (8,264)   31,183

The above is in relation to certain staff cost being reclassified from administrative and other expenses

to cost of operations.

(b) Certain comparatives may differ from the unaudited consolidated results announced for the 4th quarter

of 2011 as they have been adjusted to take into account the audited results of the Group for the year

ended 31 December 2011.

 - 21 -

B14 – Change in Accounting Policy in a Jointly Controlled Entity

As a result of a change in the accounting policy in a jointly controlled entity as disclosed in Note A1(c), certain